
Time Brace Call Name  Full Name Breed/Sex Handler
1A Ducky Fusion's N HoldFast's Let Me Write My Own Line V/F Mel Reveles
1B Jimmy Hunt'em Up's Living The Dream GSP/M Kaj Larson/Brandom Blum
2A Morgen Everlong's New Day Rising V/M Tatum Duvall
2B Reggie Willow Creek's DLW Mr October GSP/M Josh Nieman
3A Keen Weideland's X Perfection's Road Goes on Forever GSP/F Elsa Gallagher
3B Blewey BMB's Freelancer GSP/M Brandon Blum
4A Arnold Fusion's N HoldFast's Talk Birdie To Me V/M Brooke Flavin/Mick Cheshire
4B Smash Everlong's Tomorrow's Just An Excuse V/M Tatum Duvall
5A BECKS BMB'S FREE YOUR MIND GSP/F Aaron Davis
5B Kato Fusion's N Holdfast's Simply Ain't Easy V/M Justin Krakow
6A Linda Hunt'em Up's Listen To Me GSP/F Kaj Larson/Brandon Blum
6B Izzy Flatirons Isabella Bird GSP/F Janice Branam

Time Brace Call Name Breed / Full Name Breed/Sex Handler
9:10 1A LJ Keg Creek L.J. GSP/M Keith Bryant

1B Edge DC AFC Firestorm's Rare Vintage V/M Mick Cheshire
2A Gill Keg Creek Second Edition GSP/F Gary Fromme
2B Winnie  Ream's Winnie GSP/F Brandon Blum
3A Madsen GCH Rhapsody Kiss Kiss Bang Bang JH V/M Aaron Davis
3B Sage Fusion's Purple Mountain Majesty SH V/F Liz Dowling
4A Otis Solterra Flatirons Otis V/M Janice Branam
4B Ladie Keg Creek Wild Painted Ladie GSP/F Keith Bryant
5A Rip Keg Creek Enforcer GSP/M Keith Bryant
5B Toby Diamond C's Real Belter V/M Chris or Sabrina Corliss
6A Jackson AO LLano Action Jackson GSP/M Alan Davison
6B Willy Pete Too Hot To Handle P/M Eric Cook
7A Rebel Cuttin Wild's Rebel Yell GSP/M Mike Patrick
7B Bronca Pointer - Four River's Perfect Rodeo P/F Elsa Gallagher
8A Tank Cuttin Wild's Heavy Firepower GSP/M Mike Patrick

8B Augie CH Annian Southern Field Marshal JH V/M J D Hicks - Walking

11:50

12:30

1:10

1:40

Judges: David Quijano / Sarah Renee Hayes - Entries: 16, Points: 1st = 3

9:50

10:30

11:10

7:20

7:40

8:00

8:20

8:40

Amateur Gun Dog - Non-Retrieving - Course 1

Rocky Mountain Vizsla Club's Spring Field Trial - Running Order
May 16-18, 2025

Friday, May 16, 2025
Open Puppy - Course 1

Judges: Gary Fromme / Michael Patrick - Entries: 12, Points: 1st = 2

7:00
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Time Brace Call Name Breed / Full Name Breed/Sex Handler
1A Oak Hunt'em Up's Ruffian In The Making GSP/M Robert Kubas/ Kaj 

Larson/Braedyn Nguyen
1B Arnold Fusion's N HoldFast's Talk Birdie To Me V/M Brooke Flavin/Mick Cheshire
2A Ducky Fusion's N HoldFast's Let Me Write My Own Line V/F Mel Reveles
2B Smash Everlong's Tomorrow's Just An Excuse V/M Tatum Duvall
3A Ace Chisholm Creek's Aces High GSP/M Josh Nieman
3B Bolt Fusion's N Holdfast's Son of a Biscuit V/M Mick Cheshire

4A Jimmy Hunt'em Up's Living The Dream GSP/M Kaj Larson/Brandom Blum

4B Morgen Everlong's New Day Rising V/M Tatum Duvall

5A Augie CH Annian Southern Field Marshal JH V/M J D Hicks - Walking

5B Bye

Time Brace Call Name Breed / Full Name Sex Handler
1A Hazel Martinsen's Fire Roasted V/F John Fredericksen
1B Morgen Everlong's New Day Rising V/M Tatum Duvall
2A Morgan Hunt'em Up's Back To Our Roots GSP/F Robert Kubas
2B Kato Fusion's N Holdfast's Simply Ain't Easy V/M Justin Krakow
3A Smash Everlong's Tomorrow's Just An Excuse V/M Tatum Duvall
3B Keen Weideland's X Perfection's Road Goes on Forever V/F Elsa Gallagher
4A Rori Hunt'em Up's Next Edition GSP/F Robert Kubas
4B Arnold Fusion's N HoldFast's Talk Birdie To Me V/M Brooke Flavin/Mick Cheshire

Time Brace Call Name Breed / Full Name Sex Handler
1A Santa BMB's Free Gifts GSP/M Brandon Blum
1B Reckon FC Fusion's Make No Mistake TKN V/M Brooke Flavin/Mick Cheshire

2A Madsen GCH Rhapsody Kiss Kiss Bang Bang JH V/M Aaron Davis
2B Edge DC AFC Firestorm's Rare Vintage V/M Mick Cheshire
3A Pie Chisholm Creek's Sweetie Pie GSP/F Josh Nieman
3B Willy Pete Too Hot To Handle P/M Eric Cook
4A LANCER SBR N BRYMAR'S GLEAMING LANCER W/M WAYNE COWLES

Open Limited Gun Dog - Non-Retrieving - Course 1
Judges: Keith Bryant / Sarah Renee Hayes - Entries: 10, Points: 1st = 2

7:00

7:40

8:20

9:00

Amateur Walking Puppy - Course 2
Judges: Jeff W Hoskins / WAYNE COWLES - Entries: 8, Points: 1st = 2

7:00

7:20

7:40

8:00

2:20

2:50

3:20

3:50

4:20

Saturday, May 17, 2025

Open Derby - Course 1
Judges: Gary Fromme / Keith Bryant - Entries: 10, Points: 1st = 2
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4B Hollywood 3PS Hammerin Hollywood GSP/M Josh Nieman

5A Brandi Cuttin Wild's American Beauty GSP/M Josh Nieman
5B Winnie German Shorthaired Pointer - Ream's Winnie GSP/F Brandon Blum

Time Brace Call Name Breed / Full Name Sex Handler
1A Rip Keg Creek Enforcer GSP/M Keith Bryant
1B Viggo K-Tia's Aragorn V/M Karen or Tim
2A LJ Keg Creek L.J. GSP/M Keith Bryant
2B Bronca Four River's Perfect Rodeo P/F Elsa Gallagher
3A Tank Cuttin Wild's Heavy Firepower GSP/M Mike Patrick
3B Pippa K-Tia's It Girl V/F Karen or Tim
4A Jackson AO LLano Action Jackson GSP/M Alan Davison
4B Toby Diamond C's Real Belter V/M Chris or Sabrina Corliss
5A Ladie Keg Creek Wild Painted Ladie GSP/F Keith Bryant
5B LANCER SBR N BRYMAR'S GLEAMING LANCER W/M WAYNE COWLES
6A Rusty Quijano's Wd40-Rusty GSP/M David Quijano
6B Rebel Cuttin Wild's Rebel Yell GSP/M Mike Patrick
7A Speck Keg Creek Speck GSP/M Keith Bryant
7B Reckon FC Fusion's Make No Mistake TKN V/M Brooke Flavin/Mick Cheshire

Call Backs to follow (40 minutes)

Time Brace Call Name Breed / Full Name Sex Handler
1A Augie CH Annian Southern Field Marshal JH V/M J D Hicks - Walking
1B Oak Hunt'em Up's Ruffian In The Making GSP/M Robert Kubas
2A Rori Hunt'em Up's Next Edition GSP/F Robert Kubas
2B Willy Heller's Little Black Willy P/M David S Heller
3A Morgen Everlong's New Day Rising V/M Tatum Duvall
3B Hazel Martinsen's Fire Roasted V/F John Fredericksen
4A Smash Everlong's Tomorrow's Just An Excuse V/M Tatum Duvall
4B Arnold Fusion's N HoldFast's Talk Birdie To Me V/M Brooke Flavin/Mick Cheshire
5A Morgan Hunt'em Up's Back To Our Roots GSP/M Robert Kubas
5B Bye

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

12:20

1:00

1:40

2:20

Amateur Walking Derby - Walking (WALK) - Course 1 
Judges: Eric Cook / WAYNE COWLES - Entries: 9, Points: 1st = 2

9:40

Amateur Limited Gun Dog - Retrieving (RET) - Course 1
Judges: Sarah Renee Hayes / Scott W Skinner - Entries: 14, Points: 1st = 3

10:20

11:00

11:40

9:00
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Time Brace Call Name Breed / Full Name Sex Handler
1A Pie Chisholm Creek's Sweetie Pie GSP/F Josh Nieman
1B Viggo K-Tia's Aragorn V/M Karen or Tim
2A Speck Keg Creek Speck GSP/M Josh Nieman
2B Winnie Ream's Winnie GSP/F Brandon Blum
3A Santa BMB's Free Gifts GSP/M Brandon Blum
3B Gill Keg Creek Second Edition GSP/F Josh Nieman
4A Hollywood 3PS Hammerin Hollywood GSP/M Josh Nieman

4B Sage Fusion's Purple Mountain Majesty SH V/F Liz Dowling
5A Ladie Keg Creek Wild Painted Ladie GSP/F Josh Nieman
Bye Pippa K-Tia's It Girl V/F Karen or Tim

Call Backs to follow (40 minutes)

Time Brace Call Name Breed / Full Name Sex Handler
1A Santa BMB's Free Gifts GSP/M Brandon Blum
1B Jackson AO LLano Action Jackson GSP/M Josh Nieman
2A Speck Keg Creek Speck GSP/M Josh Nieman
2B LANCER SBR N BRYMAR'S GLEAMING LANCER W/M WAYNE COWLES

Call Backs to follow (40 minutes)

9:40

Open All-Age - Retrieving (RET) - Course 1
Judges: Brooke Flavin / Michael Patrick - Entries: 4, Points: 1st = 1

10:50

11:20

Open Gun Dog - Retrieving (RET) - Course 1
Judges: David Quijano / Robin Richard Lambourn - Entries: 10, Points: 1st = 2

7:00

7:40

8:20

9:00

Sunday, May 18, 2025
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